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KINGSTON UNIVERSITY STUDENT NUMBERS
01 December 2004 Census - 2004/5 Academic Year

The attached pages provide a summary profile of Kingston University's student population from
the 01 December 2004 Census - the traditional Higher Education census date.

The Census data is extracted from the University Student Records System and corresponds to the
HEFCE Higher Education Students' Early Statistics (HESES) Survey census date.

Students excluded: Dormant students; Students studying for the whole of their programme overseas;
Incoming exchange students; Affiliated students; Students who left the institution before 01 December
2004; Students who start in 2004/5 but after 01 December 2004.
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Census Student Summary - Level & Mode by Faculty/School

Faculty First
Degree

Foundation
Degree Other UG PG

Research PG Taught Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 1877 38 210 30 299 2454

Arts & Social Sciences 3097 - 31 47 128 3303

Business 2745 60 208 32 812 3857

Education 227 128 - 3 425 783

Health & Social Care Sciences 321 - 994 4 486 1805

Science 2337 - 18 83 135 2573

Technology 2182 366 163 32 201 2944

Grand Total 12786 592 1624 231 2486 17719

Faculty FT PT Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 2129 325 2454

Arts & Social Sciences 2826 477 3303

Business 2934 923 3857

Education 568 215 783

Health & Social Care Sciences 1180 625 1805

Science 2178 395 2573

Technology 2356 588 2944

Grand Total 14171 3548 17719
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Census Student Summary - Gender, Summary Level & Mode

Faculty Female Male Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 1264 1190 2454

Arts & Social Sciences 2059 1244 3303

Business 2105 1752 3857

Education 667 116 783

Health & Social Care Sciences 1593 212 1805

Science 1192 1381 2573

Technology 380 2564 2944

Grand Total 9260 8459 17719

Summary Level FT PT Grand
Total

First Degree 11230 1556 12786

Foundation Degree 529 63 592

Other UG 1449 175 1624

PG Research 101 130 231

PG Taught 862 1624 2486

Grand Total 14171 3548 17719

01 Dec 2004 Student Numbers by Gender
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Census Student Summary - Age on Entry Profile

Faculty Aged
18-21

Aged
22-25 Aged 25+ Aged

under 18
Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 1624 393 435 2 2454

Arts & Social Sciences 2568 330 386 19 3303

Business 2471 560 794 32 3857

Education 138 160 484 1 783

Health & Social Care Sciences 304 261 1235 5 1805

Science 1804 419 339 11 2573

Technology 1779 561 584 20 2944

Grand Total 10688 2684 4257 90 17719
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Census Student Summary - Ethnicity Profile

Faculty non-white white Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 528 1655 2183

Arts & Social Sciences 1455 1522 2977

Business 2076 1376 3452

Education 89 615 704

Health & Social Care Sciences 755 915 1670

Science 1621 723 2344

Technology 1522 1080 2602

Grand Total 8046 7886 15932

Ethnicity non-white white Grand Total

Asian or Asian British Bangladeshi 204 - 204

Asian or Asian British Indian 1981 - 1981

Asian or Asian British Pakistani 812 - 812

Black or Black British African 1856 - 1856

Black or Black British Caribbean 697 - 697

Chinese or other ethnic background Chine 466 - 466

Mixed - White and Asian 131 - 131

Mixed - White & Black African 96 - 96

Mixed - White & Black Caribbean 114 - 114

Other 463 - 463

Other Asian background 828 - 828

Other Black background 191 - 191

Other Mixed background 207 - 207

Other White background - 1117 1117

White British - 6356 6356

White Irish - 234 234

White - old code pre 2001 - 124 124

White Scottish - 21 21

White Welsh - 34 34

Grand Total 8046 7886 15932
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Census Student Summary - Disability Profile

Faculty Disability
Declared

Dyslexia
Declared

No Known
Disability

Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 62 147 2245 2454

Arts & Social Sciences 93 87 3123 3303

Business 68 52 3737 3857

Education 14 21 748 783

Health & Social Care Sciences 63 58 1684 1805

Science 61 54 2458 2573

Technology 56 68 2820 2944

Grand Total 417 487 16815 17719

Disability Total

Blind/partially sighted 21

Deaf/hearing impairment 45

Dyslexia 487

Mental health difficulty 45

Multiple disabilities 24

Other disability 114

Personal care support 1

Unseen disability eg. diabetes,epilepsy 140

Wheelchair user/mobility difficulty 27

Grand Total 904
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Census Student Summary - Fee Status Profile

Faculty Home/EC Island Overseas Grand
Total

Art, Design & Music 2171 20 263 2454

Arts & Social Sciences 3105 9 189 3303

Business 3351 7 499 3857

Education 772 3 8 783

Health & Social Care Sciences 1620 2 183 1805

Science 2372 3 198 2573

Technology 2611 3 330 2944

Grand Total 16002 47 1670 17719
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Census Student Summary - Fee Status by Level Summary

Faculty Home/EC Island Overseas Grand
Total

PG 2215 4 498 2717

UG 13787 43 1172 15002

Grand Total 16002 47 1670 17719
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Census Student Summary - Geographical Area of Domicile

Faculty EU OS UK Grand
Total

PG 174 398 2145 2717

UG 788 979 13235 15002

Grand Total 962 1377 15380 17719
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Census Student Summary - Non-UK Domiciles

Greece 210

Peoples Republic of China 131

Cyprus 130

Sri Lanka 108

India 105

Hong Kong 99

Irish Republic 95

France 90

Germany, Federal Republic of 82

Norway 58

Portugal 58

Japan 52

Nigeria 51

Pakistan 51

Republic of Korea (South Korea) 50

Spain 45

Sweden 39

Italy 38

Thailand 36

Channel Islands 35

China (Taiwan) 31

Russia 30

United Arab Emirates 30

Ghana 28

Poland 28

Kenya 25

United States 25

Zimbabwe 25

Belgium 23

Mauritius 23

Bahrain 20

Denmark 18

Gibraltar 18

Iran 18

Saudi Arabia 17

Austria 16

South Africa 16

Finland 15

Trinidad and Tobago 14

Netherlands 13

Botswana 12

Jordan 11

Malaysia 11

Switzerland 11

Uganda 11

Brunei 10

Canada 10

Kuwait 10

Lithuania 9

Luxembourg 9

Singapore 9

Turkey 9

Australia 8

Bangladesh 8

Bulgaria 8

Sudan 8

Barbados 6

Czech Republic 6

Hungary 6

Isle of Man ( The ) 6

Lebanon 6

Morocco 6

Tanzania 6

Israel 5

Malta 5

Romania 5

Vietnam 5

Bosnia and Herzegovina 4

Egypt 4

Gambia 4

Jamaica 4

Oman 4

Phillippines 4

Zambia 4

Angola 3

Armenia 3

Brazil 3

Columbia 3

Indonesia 3

Macao 3

Malawi 3

Qatar 3

Seychelles 3

Slovakia 3

Somalia Democratic Republic 3

St Lucia 3

Afghanistan 2

Albania 2

Burma 2

Cote d'Ivorie 2

Croatia 2

Korea 2

Dominica 2

Estonia 2

Falkland Islands 2

Latvia 2

Mexico 2

P.D.R. Yemen 2

Republic of Kazakhstan 2

Sierra Leone 2

Slovenia 2

St Kitts Nevis 2

Syrian Arab Republic 2

Ukraine 2

Yugoslavia 2

Algeria 1

Azerbaijan 1

Bahamas 1

Bolivia 1

Byelorussia/Belarus 1

Cameroon 1

Chile 1

Costa Rica 1

Dominican Republic 1

Ecuador 1

Ethiopia 1

Grenada 1

Iceland 1

Iraq 1

Lesotho 1

Libya 1

Macedonia (Skopje) 1

Maldives 1

Monaco 1

Mongolia 1

Nepal 1

Nicaragua 1

Tunisia 1

Turkmenistan 1

Venezuela 1

Grand Total 2339
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